

Unauthorized Use of Logo, Name, and Profile of Trimegah by Other Party

Jakarta, July 1, 2019 – It is hereby notified to clients/prospective clients, business partners and the public that there are certain parties who have used logo, name and other information, including but not limited to address and company profile that are the same/resemble/mimic the logo, name, address and profile of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") illegally, without Trimegah's knowledge and consent on its website, which basically offers financial/investment products and/or services of foreign exchange trading.

We inform you that these parties are not at all affiliated with Trimegah, both in ownership and business. Therefore, all actions to offer financial/investment products/services of foreign exchange trading, and/or other than Trimegah's business registered in the Financial Services Authority (OJK) are not related to Trimegah.

Trimegah, the Management and employees are not responsible for any losses that arise/may arise in the future, both financial and non-financial losses, directly or indirectly/consequentially from the offering of the financial/investment products and/or services.

All use of logo, name and other information that is the same/resembles/mimics Trimegah with the aim of creating the impression that those parties are affiliated with Trimegah are actions that harm Trimegah, are misleading, can harm clients/prospective clients, business partners and the public, and can potentially be categorized as a violation of law that can be followed up by Trimegah accordance with civil and criminal terms with criminal sentence of a prison in maximum 5 (five) years and/or a fine of a maximum or Rp2,000,000,000 (two billion rupiah).

Trimegah suggests that clients/prospective clients, business partners, and parties with interests in Trimegah always be cautious, and contact Trimegah if you receive such information or offers at Trimegah Call Center +62 21 2924 9000.



PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com www.trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.